

BID TALLY SHEET

PROJECT: 2023-04-08 LESLIE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II																						
DATE: APRIL 6, 2023																						
TIME: 2:00 P.M.																						
	CONTRACTOR		Crossroads Paving, 386 South Street, Suite 100B, Newark, NJ 07102	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC, 1156 Englestown Rd., Oak Bridge, 08857	Top Line Construction Corp., 22 Fern Street, Somerville, 08876	JADS Construction Co., P.O. Box 533, Soud River, 08883	KM Construction Corp., 14 Cordell St., Princeton, 07111	REMAX Construction Corp., 185 River Rd., Flemington, 08822	Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc., 304 James MB Rd., Sayreville	Silko Excavation Inc., 2987 S. Clinton Ave., S. Plainfield, 07069	A. Taktos Concrete Corp., 13 Tlg Avenue, South River, 08852	S & G Paving Inc., 224C Forsgate Drive, Jansburg										
BD BOND																						
BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT																						
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE																						
NON COLLUSION																						
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION																						
CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION																						
BUSINESS REGISTRATION																						
Item # & Description	Quantities	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price										
#1. Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.01	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 19,784.36	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
#2. Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$1,995.00	\$ 9,390.99	\$9,390.99	\$ 0.01	\$0.01	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
#3. Police Traffic Directors with Police Vehicles	\$17,403.20	Allowance	1	\$17,403.20	\$ 1.00	\$17,403.20	\$ 1.00	\$17,403.20	\$ 1.00	\$17,403.20	\$ 1.00	\$17,403.20	\$ 1.00	\$17,403.20	\$ 1.00	\$17,403.20	\$ 1.00	\$17,403.20	\$ 1.00	\$17,403.20		
#4. Fuel Price Adjustment	\$15,000.00	Allowance	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00		
#5. Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$15,000.00	Allowance	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00		
#6. Clearing Site	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 96,450.00	\$96,450.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$30,000.00		
#7. Excavations, Unclassified for Tree Pits	50	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 228.15	\$11,407.50	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 57.50	\$2,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$12,500.00
#8. Excavations, Unclassified	1889	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$55,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$77,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$46,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$64,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$60,900.00	\$ 50.42	\$93,277.00	\$ 0.01	\$18.50	\$ 44.00	\$81,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$80,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$128,750.00
#9. Excavations, Regulated Material (R & W)	175	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.75	\$ 0.02	\$1.75	\$ 1.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.75	\$ 0.01	\$1.75	\$ 0.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$2,725.00
#10. Disposal of Regulated Material	250	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 68.78	\$17,195.00	\$ 63.25	\$15,812.50	\$ 83.50	\$20,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$25,000.00
#11. Subbase	100	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 107.87	\$10,787.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 76.80	\$7,680.00	\$ 65.88	\$6,588.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$11,000.00
#12. Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	4,000	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$38,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 14.28	\$57,120.00	\$ 23.41	\$53,640.00	\$ 12.20	\$48,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$32,000.00
#13. Dense Graded Aggregate, Backfill	100	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 49.40	\$4,940.00	\$ 65.86	\$6,586.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$3,900.00
#14. Tack Coat	600	Gals.	\$ 10.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$6.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$600.00	\$ 0.01	\$6.00	\$ 0.01	\$6.00	\$ 1.50	\$900.00	\$ 5.95	\$3,390.00
#15 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course 5.5MMA, 2" Thick	700	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$59,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$66,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$65,800.00	\$ 99.80	\$69,800.00	\$ 97.94	\$66,558.00	\$ 97.71	\$66,397.00	\$ 116.50	\$81,550.00	\$ 98.50	\$86,950.00	\$ 115.00	\$90,500.00
#16 Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course 5.5MMA, 3" Thick	1,300	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$110,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$119,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$97,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$118,300.00	\$ 89.88	\$118,805.00	\$ 97.10	\$126,230.00	\$ 128.67	\$127,271.00	\$ 103.75	\$134,875.00	\$ 99.50	\$129,350.00	\$ 105.00	\$136,500.00
#17 HMA Milling, 3" or Less	300	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5.73	\$2,055.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 6.10	\$2,136.00	\$ 11.92	\$4,172.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 7.25	\$2,537.50	\$ 8.00	\$2,800.00
#18 6" PVC Pipe	1,000	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 44.84	\$44,840.00	\$ 48.05	\$48,050.00	\$ 60.50	\$60,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$120,000.00
#19 8" Diameter Iron Pipe	150	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$18,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$150.00	\$ 60.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 69.40	\$10,410.00	\$ 136.92	\$20,538.00	\$ 67.58	\$10,138.50	\$ 85.50	\$12,825.00	\$ 225.00	\$33,750.00	\$ 106.00	\$13,500.00
#20 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	200	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 67.75	\$13,550.00	\$ 104.64	\$20,928.00	\$ 85.60	\$17,120.00	\$ 107.50	\$12,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$29,000.00
#21 Inlet Type "B"	1	Unit	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$6,305.00	\$ 5,523.17	\$5,523.17	\$ 3,580.00	\$3,580.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00
#22 Street Existing Curb	5	Units	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 288.69	\$1,443.45	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 389.44	\$1,947.20	\$ 800.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$4,000.00
#23 Bicycle Safe Gate	5	Units	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 385.69	\$1,628.45	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 402.00	\$2,010.00	\$ 377.15	\$1,885.75	\$ 430.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,750.00
#24 Curb Pave, Type N-ECI	5	Units	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 417.41	\$2,087.05	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$2,875.00	\$ 429.60	\$2,148.00	\$ 480.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 395.00	\$1,975.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,250.00
#25 Pop-Up Drainage Entrant	2	Units	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 54.13	\$108.26	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 220.00	\$440.00	\$ 82.50	\$165.00	\$ 170.37	\$340.74	\$ 320.00	\$640.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00
#26 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	450	S.Y.	\$ 72.00	\$32,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$40,500.00	\$ 90.88	\$40,896.00	\$ 81.00	\$36,450.00	\$ 81.00	\$36,450.00	\$ 80.62	\$36,279.00	\$ 78.10	\$35,145.00	\$ 103.00	\$46,350.00	\$ 81.00	\$36,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$45,000.00
#27 Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	175	S.Y.	\$ 81.00	\$14,175.00	\$ 100.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$15,750.00	\$ 117.00	\$20,475.00	\$ 131.80	\$23,065.00	\$ 88.19	\$15,433.25	\$ 126.00	\$22,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$19,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$21,875.00
#28 Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick	350	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$16,490.00	\$ 30.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$15,750.00	\$ 37.50	\$13,125.00	\$ 76.35	\$26,722.50	\$ 55.08	\$19,278.00	\$ 48.00	\$46,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$32,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$32,750.00
#29 Detachable Warning Surface	4	S.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$552.00	\$ 225.00	\$900.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 728.00	\$2,912.00	\$ 242.52	\$970.08	\$ 525.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 317.00	\$1,268.00	\$ 415.00	\$1,660.00
#30 Granite Block Curb	2,350	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$82,250.00	\$ 31.50	\$74,025.00	\$ 36.67	\$86,174.50	\$ 36.50	\$85,775.00	\$ 35.50	\$85,425.00	\$ 32.74	\$76,939.00	\$ 38.63	\$90,780.50	\$ 35.00	\$82,250.00	\$ 34.50	\$81,075.00	\$ 41.50	\$97,525.00
#31 Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic 4"	100	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.10	\$110.00	\$ 5.25	\$525.00	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.05	\$105.00	\$ 1.05	\$105.00	\$ 1.20	\$120.00	\$ 7.80	\$780.00	\$ 2.20	\$220.00
#32 Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 4"	100	S.F.	\$ 22.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 23.10	\$2,310.00	\$ 10.50	\$1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$400.00	\$ 21.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 22.05	\$2,205.00	\$ 22.05	\$2,205.00	\$ 24.50	\$2,450.00	\$ 38.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$2,300.00
#33 Regulatory and Warning Signs	50	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 49.50	\$2,475.00	\$ 44.10	\$2,205.00	\$ 48.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 47.25	\$2,362.50	\$ 47.25	\$2,362.50	\$ 52.50	\$2,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$2,450.00
#34 Unspecified Construction Work	\$130,000.00	Allowance	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$130,000.00
#35 Miscellaneous Concrete	850	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$850.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 183.00	\$9,150.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 780.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$95,000.00
#36 Street Value Box	10	Units	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 55.00	\$550.00	\$ 17.25	\$172.50	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.10	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$650.00	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00
#37 Street Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using New Castings	10	Units	\$ 800.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.10	\$ 1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$ 968.00	\$9,680.00	\$ 833.44	\$8,334.40	\$ 1,110.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$13,000.00
#38 Relocation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals and Cleanouts	10	Units	\$ 2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.10	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,036.00	\$20,360.00	\$ 2,801.12	\$28,011.20	\$ 3,930.00	\$39,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$50,000.00
#39 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 4" PVC, Including Cleanouts	15	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$15.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.15	\$ 225.00	\$3,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$945.00	\$ 251.00	\$3,765.00	\$ 290.22	\$4,353.30	\$ 290.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$4,500.00
#40 Tree Removal, Over 6" to 36" Diameter	20	Units	\$ 1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 1,286.24	\$25,724.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$31,900.00	\$ 1,417.50	\$28,350.00</						